Medicine

Subject:  A. Medicine

Purpose: B. The Medicine collection is primarily intended to support undergraduate, graduate,
and professional research and teaching to the Bachelor, Master, and Doctoral levels
as well as individual faculty projects.

Academic Programs Served:
C. The Medicine collection supports a variety of programs taught in numerous
departments of the University through the availability of this collateral reading.
Various aspects of Medicine are of interest to such disciplines as Biology (for
pre-professional programs), Chemistry (medicinal chemistry), Public Health, and
Social Work.

Collection Guidelines:
D. Languages: Materials are collected in English only.

Chronology:  Current materials and imprints are emphasized.

Geography:  Geographic guidelines are not appropriate for this subject.
North American and Western European imprints are emphasized.

Notes/Comments:
Lower and upper division textbooks are excluded. Healthcare
issues and policy and medical economics are emphasized.
Psychiatry is of interest to Psychology and Otorhinolaryngology
is of interest to Communication Disorders. Electronic format is
preferred, especially for journals and reference materials.
Monographs should be considered for de-acquisition 5 years
after publication date.

Library Liaison: Rebecca Hedreen



Subject

Medicine: Periodicals, Societies,
General Topics

Medicine: History, Medical Expeditions
Medicine: Special Subjects

Toxicology

Pathology

Internal Medicine, Medical Practice
(General)

Infectious and Parasitic Diseases
Neoplasma, Neoplastic Diseases
Tuberculosis

Neurology

Psychiatry, Psychopathology, Psychiatric
Nursing

Allergic, Metabolic, Nutritional Diseases
Diseases of Organs, Glands, Systems
Diseases of Regions of the Body
Geriatrics, Geriatric Nursing

Surgery, Surgical Nursing

Opthamology

Otorhinolaryngology

Gynecology and Obstetrics, OB/GYN
Nursing

Collecting Levels In

Medicine

LC Classification

R

R

1- 130
131- 689
690- 9999

RA 1190- 9999

RB

RC

RC

RC

RC

RC

RC

RC

RC

RC

RC

RD

RE

RF

RG

1- 9999

1- 109

110- 253

254- 305

306- 320

321- 434

435- 577

578- 632

633- 935

936- 951

952- 9999

1- 9999

1- 9999

1- 9999

1- 9999

Collecting Level




Subject

Pediatrics

Dentistry

Dermatology

Therapeutics, Pharmacology
Pharmacy and Materia Medica
Botanic, Thomasian, Eclectic Medicine
Homeopathy

Other Systems of Medicine

Collecting Levels In

Medicine

LC Classification

RJ

RK

RL

RM

RS

RV

RX

RZ

1-

9999

9999

9999

9999

9999

9999

9999

9999

Collecting Level

B

C



