Medicine

Subject: A. Medicine

Purpose: The Medicine collection is primarily intended to support undergraduate, graduate,

and professional research and teaching to the Bachelor, Master, and Doctoral levels

as well as individual faculty projects.

Academic Programs Served:

C. The Medicine collection supports a variety of programs taught in numerous departments of the University through the availability of this collateral reading. Various aspects of Medicine are of interest to such disciplines as Biology (for pre-professional programs), Chemistry (medicinal chemistry), Public Health, and Social Work.

Collection Guidelines:

D. Languages: Materials are collected in English only.

Chronology: Current materials and imprints are emphasized.

Geography: Geographic guidelines are not appropriate for this subject.

North American and Western European imprints are emphasized.

Notes/Comments:

Lower and upper division textbooks are excluded. Healthcare issues and policy and medical economics are emphasized. Psychiatry is of interest to Psychology and Otorhinolaryngology is of interest to Communication Disorders. Electronic format is preferred, especially for journals and reference materials. Monographs should be considered for de-acquisition 5 years

after publication date.

Library Liaison: Rebecca Hedreen

Collecting Levels In Medicine

<u>Subject</u>	LC Classification	Collecting Level
Medicine: Periodicals, Societies, General Topics	R 1- 130	C
Medicine: History, Medical Expeditions	R 131- 689	C
Medicine: Special Subjects	R 690- 9999	C
Toxicology	RA 1190- 9999	В
Pathology	RB 1- 9999	В
Internal Medicine, Medical Practice (General)	RC 1- 109	В
Infectious and Parasitic Diseases	RC 110- 253	В
Neoplasma, Neoplastic Diseases	RC 254- 305	В
Tuberculosis	RC 306- 320	С
Neurology	RC 321- 434	В
Psychiatry, Psychopathology, Psychiatric Nursing	RC 435- 577	В
Allergic, Metabolic, Nutritional Diseases	RC 578- 632	В
Diseases of Organs, Glands, Systems	RC 633- 935	В
Diseases of Regions of the Body	RC 936- 951	В
Geriatrics, Geriatric Nursing	RC 952- 9999	В
Surgery, Surgical Nursing	RD 1- 9999	В
Opthamology	RE 1- 9999	С
Otorhinolaryngology	RF 1- 9999	В
Gynecology and Obstetrics, OB/GYN Nursing	RG 1- 9999	В

Collecting Levels In Medicine

<u>Subject</u>	LC Classification		<u>eation</u>	Collecting Level
Pediatrics	RJ	1-	9999	В
Dentistry	RK	1-	9999	C
Dermatology	RL	1-	9999	C
Therapeutics, Pharmacology	RM	1-	9999	В
Pharmacy and Materia Medica	RS	1-	9999	В
Botanic, Thomasian, Eclectic Medicine	RV	1-	9999	В
Homeopathy	RX	1-	9999	D
Other Systems of Medicine	RZ	1-	9999	C